the exercise of vested options. The equity shares so allotted shall rank pari-passu with the 

existing equity shares of the Company in all respects. 

Further, consequent to the above-mentioned allotment, the paid-up share capital of the 

Company stands increased from ₹ 124622344/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Forty Six Lacs 

Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred Forty Four) consisting of 12,46,22,344 Equity 

Shares having a face value of ₹ 1.00/- (Rupees One Only) to ₹ 12,46,48,419/- (Rupees 

Twelve Crores Forty Six Lacs Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen) consisting 

of 12,46,48,419 Equity Shares having a face value of ₹ 1.00/- (Rupees One Only). 

Further, the details required as disclosure under Part E pursuant to the Regulation 10(c) 

of the SEBI (SBEBSE) Regulations are enclosed herewith as “Annexure A”. 

2. Grant of 75,730 (Seventy-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty) stock options to the 

eligible employees of the Company under Gopal Snacks Limited - Employees Stock 

Option Scheme-2023 (“GOPAL ESOP- 2023”). The stock options will be vested as per the 

Vesting Schedule of the Scheme of the Company, and the ratio of options to share shall

[...]

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-

1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 

Sr. 
no 

Particulars Disclosures 

1.  brief details of options granted 75730 (Seventy-Five Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty) Options granted to the eligible 
employees of the Company under Gopal 
Snacks Limited- Employees Stock Option 
Scheme-2023. 

2.  whether the scheme is in terms  of  SEBI  
(SBEB)  Regulations,  2021  (if applicable) 

Yes 

3.  total number of shares covered by these